TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATON
CONTRACT#_20- |- 0]

AMENDMENT #1 TO THE
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN
TOOELE COUNTY
FOR ITS
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (BHA)
AND
VALLEY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (VALLEY)

It is hereby proposed that the content of the foregoing named MOU continue in full force
and effect with the only modification being that the Term shall be from July 1, 2020
through December 31, 2020, a sum of six (6) months. All other paragraphs referencing a
November 1, 2020 date will be extended to the same December 31, 2020 date, Any
obligations under the MOU transition period which are already completed with another
provider will not be affected by this extension.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the PARTIES hereto have caused this Memorandum of Understanding
to be duly amended and executed by their authorized representative as of the day and year
written below.

Tooele County Commission

.
T s,

L o — R P e S | o T T
By e e P 5 ¥OTTR Date: Ot Eo 2

Title! Tocabe s Cpmared s Coppniission sy Clages

Tooele County Human Services
By: ,

ﬂ’m g%d""’ Date: Z) C”% (7; 22 Z &

Title: @5((2,5 C’zfé P

Approved As To Form:

By: %L@%Mwﬂéf Date: / ‘:‘ﬁ /{} 7 /2020
Title: /26?20? aL? Tesele maw@ %rw?

p
Valley h}eﬁtal Hgalth, Inc.; dba Valley Behavioral Health

/
By:/ / S Date: / b // 27/9*5 oo
Titl@\: (, 6/} / !




